Richmond Park Golf Club
President's Putter (Top Dog 6 of 7)

Printed: 1 September 2019

Competition Result
Competition played on 01 September 2019 at Richmond Park (Surrey) (Duke's).

Full Net Result

Net
Diff
-5
-4
-4
-3
-3
-2
-2

© 00 N N O o o g g g a0 a0 g w w wNDNDNDNDN=22 2 a0

Hcap
Chg

-2.0
-1.3
-1.2
-1.2
-0.7
-0.8
-0.4
-0.2
-0.3
-0.2
-0.3
-0.2

O O O O O o o o o o

o

+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1

New
Hcap

22.7
19.3
16.6
24.9
11.8
20.7
10.7
11.9
12.2
94
16.5
8.4
11.9
22.7
12.2
15.5
13.5
20.9
23.0
23.2
16.9
25.0
26.5
19.5
19.9
1.4
111
14.6
16.9
14.8
16.6
17.7
14.0
18.3
12.4
11.6
13.0
21.5

Overall
Position

1

O S0 N S U AW

L S Y R I R S R N R N N N N N S N N s T e N e e e
o N v AW N~ D0 Y AR WD N D0 0N Sy AW~

HandicapMaster® v9.3.28

Deborah Potter
Alison Chadwick
Charlie Whiteman
Christer Larsson
Jan Wilken

Tina Neessen
Kamil Naidoo
Richard Owen
Brian McMahon
Tim Meyer
Richard Inglis
Keith Cassidy
Kim Chaffart
Adrian Wells
Paul Brown
James Anslow
Nigel Gaymond
Paul C.C. Grand
Gunnar Sundberg
Robin Thomas
Julian James
Doreen Dolby
Maureen Slade
Caroline Stilwell
Jane Fraser
Toby Hunt
Nicholas Rogers
Mark Bean

Alan King

Habib Amir

Liam Bridger
Scott Sparks
Nigel Ward

Tony Kopczak
Mike Shabani
Russell Stewart
Peter Needham
Cheryl Woodhouse

Score (Strokes Red)

41 pts (25)
40 pts (21)
40 pts (18)
39 pts (26)
39 pts (13)
38 pts (22)
38 pts (11)
37 pts (12)
37 pts (13)
37 pts (10)
37 pts (17)
37 pts (09)
36 pts (12)
35 pts (23)
35 pts (12)
35 pts (16)
35 pts (14)
34 pts (21)
34 pts (23)
34 pts (23)
33 pts (17)
33 pts (25)
33 pts (27)
31 pts (19)
31 pts (20)
31 pts (11)
31 pts (11)
31 pts (15)
31 pts (17)
31 pts (15)
31 pts (17)
31 pts (18)
30 pts (14)
30 pts (18)
29 pts (12)
29 pts (12)
28 pts (13)
28 pts (21)

Created: 01 September 2019 18:55:21

Placing

Overall Winner
Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd
Overall 4th

Overall 5th

Overall 6th

ond
Q"\O‘\m poh

Soif C\©

Est.1924

Countback

Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Six Holes

Last Three Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Six Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Six Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Six Holes
Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Three Holes

Page 1 of 3



Competition Report (Full Net Result) - President's Putter (Top Dog 6 of 7) - 01 September 2019

8 +0.1 195 39  Susan Smith 28 pts (19) Last Nine Holes
8 +0.1 156 40 Veronica Mitchell 28 pts (16) Last Nine Holes
8 +0.1 357 41  Jessamie Dunton-Rose 28 pts (36)

9 +0.1 180 42 John Ahad 27 pts (18) Last Nine Holes
8 +0.1 322 43 Peter Jagger 27 pts (30) Last Nine Holes
9 +0.1 106 44  Sean Thomas 27 pts (11) Last Six Holes
9 +01 79 45 Kerry Sargeant 27 pts (08)

10 +0.1 198 | 46 Anis Driaa 26 pts (20)

11 +0.1 138 47 Sheena Harrington 25 pts (14)

12 +0.1 11.0 48  Peter Osgood 24 pts (11)

14 +0.1 189 49  Peter D Harrington [A} 22 pts (19) Last Nine Holes
14 +0.1 224 50  Steve Cross 22 pts (22) Last Nine Holes
14 +0.1 147 51 Shaun DuPreez 22 pts (15)

15 +0.1 333 | 52 Rick Smith 19 pts (30)

6 +0.1 226 - Richard Young 30 pts (23) DQ: Rule 3.3b

Number of Cards Processed = 53

Competition Format:

Singles Stableford competition. Handicap allowance: Full allowance. A limit of 30 strokes (Men), 36 strokes (Ladies)
was applied after the Handicap Allowance was calculated. Mixed Tee Competition: When separate tees are in use, the
number of strokes received by some players is adjusted to allow for the differences in the course played. These
adjustments are for competition ranking purposes only.

Competition Scratch Score (CSS):

Tees Par SSS Competition Scratch Score
White (Men) 71 71 71 (36 Stableford Points)
Red (Ladies) 73 73 73 (36 Stableford Points)
Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

Changes to Handicaps:
Playing Handicaps for the following HOME Club members have changed:

Previous New

Handicap Handicap
Keith Cassidy 9 8
Alison Chadwick 21 19
Christer Larsson 26 25
Brian McMahon 13 12
Tim Meyer 10 9
Tina Neessen 22 21
Deborah Potter 25 23
Susan Smith 19 20
Caroline Stilwell 19 20
Charlie Whiteman 18 17
Jan Wilken 13 12
Cheryl Woodhouse 21 22
Twos:
There were 3 Twos recorded:

Hole

Sean Thomas 7
Alan King 10

HandicapMaster® v9.3.28 Created: 01 September 2019 18:55:21 Page 2 of 3



Competition Report (Full Net Result) - President's Putter (Top Dog 6 of 7) - 01 September 2019

Hole
Keith Cassidy 16

HandicapMaster® v9.3.28 Created: 01 September 2019 18:55:21 Page 3 of 3



