Richmond Park Golf Club

President's Putter (Top Dog 6 of 7)

Printed: 1 September 2019



Competition Result

Competition played on 01 September 2019 at Richmond Park (Surrey) (Duke's).

Full Net Result

Net	Нсар	New	Overall		Score (Strokes Rcd)	Placing	Countback
Diff	Chg	Hcap	Position	-	44 4 (0=)	0 11147	
-5	-2.0	22.7	1	Deborah Potter	41 pts (25)	Overall Winner	T . NE TI I
-4	-1.3	19.3	2	Alison Chadwick	40 pts (21)	Overall Runner-Up	Last Nine Holes
-4	-1.2	16.6	3	Charlie Whiteman	40 pts (18)	Overall 3rd	T . NE TI I
-3	-1.2	24.9	4	Christer Larsson	39 pts (26)	Overall 4th	Last Nine Holes
-3	-0.7	11.8	5	Jan Wilken	39 pts (13)	Overall 5th	
-2	-0.8	20.7	6	Tina Neessen	38 pts (22)	Overall 6th	Last Six Holes
-2	-0.4	10.7	7	Kamil Naidoo	38 pts (11)		
-1	-0.2	11.9	8	Richard Owen	37 pts (12)		Last Three Holes
-1	-0.3	12.2	9	Brian McMahon	37 pts (13)		Last Nine Holes
-1	-0.2	9.4	10	Tim Meyer	37 pts (10)		Last Six Holes
-1	-0.3	16.5	11	Richard Inglis	37 pts (17)		Last Nine Holes
-1	-0.2	8.4	12	Keith Cassidy	37 pts (09)		
0	0	11.9	13	Kim Chaffart	36 pts (12)		
1	0	22.7	14	Adrian Wells	35 pts (23)		Last Nine Holes
1	0	12.2	15	Paul Brown	35 pts (12)		Last Nine Holes
1	0	15.5	16	James Anslow	35 pts (16)		Last Nine Holes
1	0	13.5	17	Nigel Gaymond	35 pts (14)		
2	0	20.9	18	Paul C.C. Grand	34 pts (21)		Last Six Holes
2	0	23.0	19	Gunnar Sundberg	34 pts (23)		Last Nine Holes
2	0	23.2	20	Robin Thomas	34 pts (23)		
3	0	16.9	21	Julian James	33 pts (17)		Last Nine Holes
3	0	25.0	22	Doreen Dolby	33 pts (25)		Last Six Holes
3	0	26.5	23	Maureen Slade	33 pts (27)		
5	+0.1	19.5	24	Caroline Stilwell	31 pts (19)		Last Nine Holes
5	+0.1	19.9	25	Jane Fraser	31 pts (20)		Last Six Holes
5	+0.1	11.4	26	Toby Hunt	31 pts (11)		Last Nine Holes
5	+0.1	11.1	27	Nicholas Rogers	31 pts (11)		Last Six Holes
5	+0.1	14.6	28	Mark Bean	31 pts (15)		Last Nine Holes
5	+0.1	16.9	29	Alan King	31 pts (17)		Last Six Holes
5		14.8	30	Habib Amir	31 pts (15)		Last Nine Holes
5	+0.1	16.6	31	Liam Bridger	31 pts (17)		Last Nine Holes
5	+0.1	17.7	32	Scott Sparks	31 pts (18)		
6	+0.1	14.0	33	Nigel Ward	30 pts (14)		Last Nine Holes
6	+0.1	18.3	34	Tony Kopczak	30 pts (18)		
7	+0.1	12.4	35	Mike Shabani	29 pts (12)		Last Nine Holes
7	+0.1	11.6	36	Russell Stewart	29 pts (12)		
8		13.0	37	Peter Needham	28 pts (13)		Last Six Holes
8	+0.1	21.5	38	Cheryl Woodhouse	28 pts (21)		Last Three Holes

8	+0.1	19.5	39	Susan Smith	28 pts (19)		Last Nine Holes
8	+0.1	15.6	40	Veronica Mitchell	28 pts (16)		Last Nine Holes
8	+0.1	35.7	41	Jessamie Dunton-Rose	28 pts (36)		
9	+0.1	18.0	42	John Ahad	27 pts (18)		Last Nine Holes
8	+0.1	32.2	43	Peter Jagger	27 pts (30)		Last Nine Holes
9	+0.1	10.6	44	Sean Thomas	27 pts (11)		Last Six Holes
9	+0.1	7.9	45	Kerry Sargeant	27 pts (08)		
10	+0.1	19.8	46	Anis Driaa	26 pts (20)		
11	+0.1	13.8	47	Sheena Harrington	25 pts (14)		
12	+0.1	11.0	48	Peter Osgood	24 pts (11)		
14	+0.1	18.9	49	Peter D Harrington [A]	22 pts (19)		Last Nine Holes
14	+0.1	22.4	50	Steve Cross	22 pts (22)		Last Nine Holes
14	+0.1	14.7	51	Shaun DuPreez	22 pts (15)		
15	+0.1	33.3	52	Rick Smith	19 pts (30)		
6	+0.1	22.6	-	Richard Young	30 pts (23)	DQ: Rule 3.3b	

Number of Cards Processed = 53

Competition Format:

Singles Stableford competition. Handicap allowance: Full allowance. A limit of 30 strokes (Men), 36 strokes (Ladies) was applied after the Handicap Allowance was calculated. Mixed Tee Competition: When separate tees are in use, the number of strokes received by some players is adjusted to allow for the differences in the course played. These adjustments are for competition ranking purposes only.

Competition Scratch Score (CSS):

Tees	Par	SSS	Competition Scratch Score
White (Men)	71	71	71 (36 Stableford Points)
Red (Ladies)	73	73	73 (36 Stableford Points)

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

Changes to Handicaps:

Playing Handicaps for the following HOME Club members have changed:

	Previous	New
	Handicap	Handicap
Keith Cassidy	9	8
Alison Chadwick	21	19
Christer Larsson	26	25
Brian McMahon	13	12
Tim Meyer	10	9
Tina Neessen	22	21
Deborah Potter	25	23
Susan Smith	19	20
Caroline Stilwell	19	20
Charlie Whiteman	18	17
Jan Wilken	13	12
Cheryl Woodhouse	21	22

Twos:

There were 3 Twos recorded:

	Hole
Sean Thomas	7
Alan King	10

Competition Report (Full Net Result) - President's Putter (Top Dog 6 of 7) - 01 September 2019

Hole

Keith Cassidy 16

HandicapMaster® v9.3.28 Created: 01 September 2019 18:55:21